
Attachment A 



This page intentionally left blank.  



Page 1 of 1 
 

ATTACHMENT A – SUMMARY OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 
 

Biggs Cardosa Associates, Inc. 
(Multi-Year Agreement (MYA) #3000*4758) 

 
 

 
PSA/ 

Amendment 

Board of Supervisors / 
Contracts/Purchasing 

Approval 

PSA/Amendment 
Amount/Increase and Term/Extension 

 
PSA Total 

PSA May 19, 2009 /  
July 22, 2009 

Original Amount: $646,270 
Original Term:  February 9, 2009 to December 31, 2010 $646,270 

Amendment No. 1 N/A / 
December 27, 2010 

No Amount Increase 
Extended Term to December 31, 2012 $646,270 

Amendment No. 2 February 28, 2012 / 
March 6, 2012 

Increased Amount by $168,810 
Extended Term to September 30, 2013 $815,080 

Amendment No. 3 N/A /  
September 30, 2013 

No Amount Increase 
Extended Term to September 30, 2016 

Updated Task Schedule 
$815,080 

Amendment No. 4 N/A / 
August 18, 2016 

No Amount Increase 
Extended Term to September 30, 2017 $815,080 

Amendment No. 5 N/A / 
September 29, 2017 

No Amount Increase 
Extended Term to September 30, 2018 $815,080 

Amendment No. 6 N/A / 
September 27, 2018 

 

No Amount Increase 
Extended Term to September 30, 2019 

Updated “Indemnification for Design Professional Services Claims” 
 

$815,080 

Amendment No. 7 September 24, 2019 / 
September 27, 2019 

Increased Amount by $629,000 
Extended Term to December 31, 2022 

Updated Exhibit A-2 to “Revised Exhibit A-2, Task Completion Status” 
$1,444,080 

Amendment No. 8 Pending / 
Pending 

Increase Amount by $57,800 
No Term Extension 

Update Revised Exhibit A-2 to “Revised Exhibit A-2A, Task Completion 
Status” 

$1,501,880 



 
 
 
 
 

This page intentionally left blank 




